Enrollment Headcounts

Total
Domestic
URM
International
Male
Female

Degree Recipients*

by Academic Year of Conferral

Total
Domestic
URM
International
Male
Female

Cohort Completions*
by Academic Year of Entry

Total Entering

Retained

Withdrawn

Left w/ Master's

Total Completed
Graduated in less than 4 yrs
4 yrs to less than 5 yrs
5 yrs to less than 6 yrs
6 yrs to less than 7 yrs

7 yrs or more

Characteristics and Outcomes of PhD Programs
Molecular Medicine
Case Western Reserve University

Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018
Count (%) Count (%) Count (%)
39 100% 38 100% 39 100%
35 90% 35 92% 37 95%
6 17% 5 14% 14%
4 10% 3 8% 2 5%
12 31% 13 34% 15 38%
27 69% 25 66% 24 62%
AY AY AY
2004-08 2009-13 2014-18
NA 7 38
NA 6 28
NA 0 7
NA 1 10
NA 2 18
NA 5 20
AY AY AY
1999-2003 2004-08 2009-13
N/A 8 41
N/A 0 3
N/A 0 3
N/A 0 2
N/A 8 33
N/A 2 0
N/A 1 9
N/A 1 16
N/A 2 8
N/A 2 0

Admissions
AY
2016
Applicants 62
Admits 18
Matriculants 7
Admit Rate 29.0%
Yield 38.9%

Median Time to Degree for Recipients*

by Academic Year of Conferral

AY

2004-08
Total N/A
Domestic N/A
URM N/A
International N/A
Male N/A
Female N/A

Cohort Completion Rates*
by Academic Year of Entry

AY

1999-2003
All Recipients N/A
Domestic N/A
URM N/A
International N/A
Male N/A
Female N/A

*First cohort accepted in Fall 2007

AY
2017
50
17

34.0%
52.9%

AY

2009-13

4.34
4.34
N/A
3.34
3.75
4.34

AY

2004-08

100.0%
100.0%
N/A
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

AY
2018
54
16
10
29.6%
62.5%

AY
2014-18
5.34
5.34
5.75
5.75
5.34
5.54

AY
2009-13
80.5%
76.5%
87.5%
100.0%
81.0%
80.0%
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