Characteristics and Outcomes of PhD Programs Molecular Medicine Case Western Reserve University

Enrollment Headcounts

	Fall 2	2016	Fall 2	2017	Fall 2	2018
	Count	(%)	Count	(%)	Count	(%)
Total	39	100%	38	100%	39	100%
Domestic	35	90%	35	92%	37	95%
URM	6	17%	5	14%	5	14%
International	4	10%	3	8%	2	5%
Male	12	31%	13	34%	15	38%
Female	27	69%	25	66%	24	62%

Admissions

AY	AY	AY
2016	2017	2018
62	50	54
18	17	16
7	9	10
29.0%	34.0%	29.6%
38.9%	52.9%	62.5%
	2016 62 18 7 29.0%	2016 2017 62 50 18 17 7 9 29.0% 34.0%

Degree Recipients*

by Academic Year of Conferral

	AY	AY	AY
	2004-08	2009-13	2014-18
Total	NA	7	38
Domestic	NA	6	28
URM	NA	0	7
International	NA	1	10
Male	NA	2	18
Female	NA	5	20

Median Time to Degree for Recipients*

by Academic Year of Conferra	al
------------------------------	----

	AY	AY	AY
	2004-08	2009-13	2014-18
Total	N/A	4.34	5.34
Domestic	N/A	4.34	5.34
URM	N/A	N/A	5.75
International	N/A	3.34	5.75
Male	N/A	3.75	5.34
Female	N/A	4.34	5.54

Cohort Completions*

by Academic Year of Entry

	AY	AY	AY
	1999-2003	2004-08	2009-13
Total Entering	N/A	8	41
Retained	N/A	0	3
Withdrawn	N/A	0	3
Left w/ Master's	N/A	0	2
Total Completed	N/A	8	33
Graduated in less than 4 yrs	N/A	2	0
4 yrs to less than 5 yrs	N/A	1	9
5 yrs to less than 6 yrs	N/A	1	16
6 yrs to less than 7 yrs	N/A	2	8
7 yrs or more	N/A	2	0

Cohort Completion Rates*

by Academic Year of Entry

by Academic rear of	Littiy		
	AY	AY	AY
	1999-2003	2004-08	2009-13
All Recipients	N/A	100.0%	80.5%
Domestic	N/A	100.0%	76.5%
URM	N/A	N/A	87.5%
International	N/A	100.0%	100.0%
Male	N/A	100.0%	81.0%
Female	N/A	100.0%	80.0%

*First cohort accepted in Fall 2007